Effective 17 June 2019

Voggie Vay Care

(asual full day

Casual half day

Day Care Club Card (10x full day)
Day Care Club Card (5x full day)
Day Care Club Card (10x half day)
Day Care Club Card (5x half day)

$45.00
$30.00
§365.00 ($36.50 per day)
$197.50 ($39.50 per day)
§253.00 ($25.30 per day)
$141.00 (528.20 per day)

VOJ[SW

PET HOTEL & DOGGIE DAYCARE

Purchase one full day casual Doggie Day Care or Puppy Pre-school and receive a second day FREE.

NOTE: Introductory Offers are only available for first time customers.

Available for customers with two or more dogs who come to daycare together.

Daycare Club Card (20x full day)

$657.00 ($32.85 per dog per day)

www.petsinthecity.co.nz K&




Vog Hotel

Toytown Playland (small and toy dogs only) $45.00
Vista Apartment $47.50
Premium Apartment $49.50
Executive Apartment $55.00

*Peak rates apply during public holidays and busy holiday periods
** Deposits are also required for Peak Period bookings

Checkintime: ~ 2pmto 6pm Check outtime: ~ 11am

Early Check-Ins and Late Check-Outs are available and welcomed
Check-Ins prior to 2pm will incur an early check-in fee equivalent to a half day of Day Care ($30.00)
Check-Outs after the 11am checkout time will incur a late check-out fee equivalent to a half day of Day Care ($30.00)

Dogs from same family sharing an apartment will receive $5 off each night for the second dog and $10 off each night for third
(or more) dog.

Cal Holel

Luxury Condominium §20.00
*Peak rates apply during public holidays and busy holiday periods l
** Deposits are also required for Peak Period bookings

Checkintime: ~ 2pmto 6pm Check outtime: ~ 11am

Early Check-Ins and Late Check-Outs are available and welcomed
Check-ins prior to 2pm will incur an early check-in fee of $10.00
Check-outs after the 11am checkout time will incur a late check-out fee of $10.00

A 20% surcharge will be charged during Peak periods. Peak periods include: Waitangi weekend, Anniversary weekend, Easter
weekend, ANZAC day/weekend, Queens Birthday weekend, Labour weekend, December 17 until January 31 and all school
holidays. Additional days may apply, this will be confirmed at time of booking. (Revised Peak Period rate card attached) .

A deposit of 30% of the TOTAL Invoice is required for bookings over Peak periods.
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Addiliondl Sevvices

Doggie walk  (30mins)
Pet Taxi drop-offs & pick-ups - one-off
Pet Taxi Airport pick up / drop off

Vet Visit
Medication administration fee

Pamper Bath & Blow Dry (includes nail trim)
Grooming (includes nail trim)

Hygiene Clip

Flea /Tick Rinse

Nail Trim

Puppy Development Programme (6 week programme)
Puppy School (4 week group classes)
In-House Dog Training

Dog Training Assessment (90mins)
(asual Training Session (60mins)
10x Session Training Package (60 mins)

VOJ[SW

PET HOTEL & DOGGIE DAYCARE

$15.50
$45.00
$95.00

(each way, within 50km radius of facility)

(each way from Mt Wellington)
(Wairau Park POA)

$50.00 per visit
$1.00 (per day)

from $25.00 depending on the size and breed of dog
from $78.00 depending on the size and breed of dog
$20.00 with a pamper bath and blow dry only

$10.00 with a pamper bath and blow dry/groom only
$17.00

$330.00
$175.00
$25.00 per day (plus hotel charges)

$100.00
$86.25
§776.00 (usually $862.50)
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